
2019-2020 University of Massachusetts Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 8-10   Home: 11-5   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Mitchell, Tre 31-31 955 30.8 206-428 .481 37-112 .330 99-136 .728 45 177 222 7.2 93 3 58 101 32 31 548 17.7
23 Weeks, T.J. 10-2 260 26.0 46-109 .422 32-66 .485 23-32 .719 7 31 38 3.8 21 1 6 11 3 18 147 14.7
12 Pierre, Carl 31-31 1038 33.5 125-335 .373 75-224 .335 49-58 .845 22 82 104 3.4 56 0 49 29 1 21 374 12.1
10 East II, Sean 31-20 872 28.1 106-266 .398 26-81 .321 50-64 .781 21 56 77 2.5 67 1 153 83 1 34 288 9.3
05 Diallo, Samba 31-30 840 27.1 69-160 .431 5-29 .172 64-95 .674 59 124 183 5.9 86 1 28 48 6 26 207 6.7
24 Walker, Dibaji 19-0 336 17.7 44-113 .389 15-58 .259 17-21 .810 8 40 48 2.5 40 1 9 20 10 7 120 6.3
01 Chatman, Sy 6-2 107 17.8 13-29 .448 0-5 .000 8-17 .471 5 16 21 3.5 16 1 3 14 7 1 34 5.7
04 Clergeot, Keon 30-16 654 21.8 47-133 .353 21-75 .280 36-50 .720 10 47 57 1.9 56 2 46 41 0 23 151 5.0
02 Santos, Preston 31-12 537 17.3 56-98 .571 18-43 .419 12-21 .571 30 43 73 2.4 65 1 24 14 16 21 142 4.6
11 Baptiste, Djery 27-0 285 10.6 25-49 .510 0-0 .000 7-18 .389 24 46 70 2.6 31 0 3 10 23 11 57 2.1
03 Jackson, C.J. 15-1 75 5.0 8-25 .320 4-14 .286 2-4 .500 2 1 3 0.2 4 0 3 5 0 5 22 1.5
13 Mitchell, Kolton 19-10 243 12.8 11-24 .458 0-0 .000 4-14 .286 8 16 24 1.3 29 0 29 15 0 10 26 1.4
20 Higginbottom, Davonté 7-0 11 1.6 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0.9
00 Buggs III, John 4-0 32 8.0 0-8 .000 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.5
31 West, Randall 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 758-1780 .426 235-715 .329 373-532 .701 280 728 1008 32.5 567 11 412 407 99 211 2124 68.52
Opponents 6250 201.6 806-1762 .457 185-560 .330 410-590 .695 317 804 1121 36.2 560 15 449 439 68 220 2207 71.19

Team Statistics UMASS OPP
SCORING 2124 2207
    Points Per Game 68.5 71.2
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 758-1780 806-1762
    Field Goal Pct .426 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-715 185-560
    3PT FG Pct .329 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 373-532 410-590
    FT Pct .701 .695
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.2
REBOUNDS 1008 1121
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 412 449
    Assists Per Game 13.3 14.5
TURNOVERS 407 439
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 211 220
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.1
BLOCKS 99 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.2
ATTENDANCE 43,477 55,765
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,717 12-4,647
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,426

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Massachusetts 977 1135 12 2124
Opponents 1080 1109 18 2207

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 UMASS LOWELL W 79-64 2563
11/09/19 at Fairfield W 62-60 1087
11/12/19 NORTHEASTERN W 80-71 2145
11/16/19 CCSU W 89-43 2873
11/20/19 RIDER W 82-72 2378
11/23/19 vs Virginia L 46-58 2
11/24/19 vs St. John's (NY) L 63-78 0
11/29/19 at Rutgers L 57-82 5592
12/04/19 SOUTH CAROLINA L 80-84 3043
12/07/19 at Harvard L 55-89 1636
12/11/19 YALE L (OT) 80-83 2212
12/20/19 MAINE W 74-53 2194
12/30/19 at Akron L 79-85 2375

* 01/05/20 at Saint Louis L (OT) 80-83 8743
* 01/08/20 LA SALLE W 77-69 1894
* 01/11/20 at Dayton L 60-88 13407
* 01/15/20 vs St. Bonaventure L 61-74 4276
* 01/18/20 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 51-75 3323
* 01/22/20 at George Mason L 63-73 2652
* 01/25/20 DUQUESNE W 73-64 2785
* 01/29/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 91-76 2024
* 02/01/20 at Davidson L 50-85 3832
* 02/04/20 at Rhode Island L 67-73 6328
* 02/09/20 GEORGE MASON W 69-67 2313
* 02/15/20 DAYTON L 63-71 5030
* 02/18/20 SAINT LOUIS W 67-63 2185
* 02/22/20 at Fordham W 57-49 1560
* 02/26/20 VCU W 60-52 2462
* 02/29/20 at Richmond L 71-95 7201
* 03/04/20 at La Salle W 75-64 1352
* 03/07/20 RHODE ISLAND L 63-64 4053

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Massachusetts Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Mitchell, Tre 18-18 586 32.6 136-278 .489 25-66 .379 70-90 .778 28 116 144 8.0 54 2 36 61 19 18 367 20.4
12 Pierre, Carl 18-18 620 34.4 64-182 .352 36-124 .290 29-35 .829 9 47 56 3.1 34 0 30 17 1 7 193 10.7
10 East II, Sean 18-7 478 26.6 47-141 .333 14-52 .269 29-37 .784 8 31 39 2.2 38 1 86 51 1 18 137 7.6
05 Diallo, Samba 18-18 498 27.7 45-104 .433 2-19 .105 41-59 .695 35 78 113 6.3 54 1 18 27 4 20 133 7.4
02 Santos, Preston 18-12 398 22.1 46-79 .582 16-35 .457 10-16 .625 20 36 56 3.1 50 1 19 10 15 14 118 6.6
24 Walker, Dibaji 18-0 320 17.8 43-106 .406 14-52 .269 17-21 .810 8 38 46 2.6 36 1 9 18 10 7 117 6.5
04 Clergeot, Keon 17-6 325 19.1 21-70 .300 10-40 .250 18-26 .692 6 21 27 1.6 24 1 12 19 0 9 70 4.1
11 Baptiste, Djery 14-0 127 9.1 15-26 .577 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 11 19 30 2.1 11 0 1 6 7 5 32 2.3
13 Mitchell, Kolton 18-10 231 12.8 10-23 .435 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 7 14 21 1.2 28 0 27 15 0 9 23 1.3
20 Higginbottom, Davonté 4-0 5 1.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
03 Jackson, C.J. 10-1 35 3.5 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 2 2 0 1 5 0.5
31 West, Randall 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 429-1018 .421 119-393 .303 221-305 .725 157 432 589 32.7 329 7 240 236 57 108 1198 66.56
Opponents 3625 201.4 467-1022 .457 113-327 .346 238-340 .700 175 459 634 35.2 326 11 252 235 37 124 1285 71.39

Team Statistics UMASS OPP
SCORING 1198 1285
    Points Per Game 66.6 71.4
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-1018 467-1022
    Field Goal Pct .421 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-393 113-327
    3PT FG Pct .303 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-305 238-340
    FT Pct .725 .700
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 13.2
REBOUNDS 589 634
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 240 252
    Assists Per Game 13.3 14.0
TURNOVERS 236 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 108 124
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.9
BLOCKS 57 37
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.1
ATTENDANCE 26,069 45,075
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,897 8-5,634
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-4,276

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Massachusetts 534 657 7 1198
Opponents 642 633 10 1285

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/20 at  Saint Louis L (OT) 80-83 8743
01/08/20 LA SALLE W 77-69 1894
01/11/20 at  Dayton L 60-88 13407
01/15/20 vs  St. Bonaventure L 61-74 4276
01/18/20 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 51-75 3323
01/22/20 at  George Mason L 63-73 2652
01/25/20 DUQUESNE W 73-64 2785
01/29/20 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 91-76 2024
02/01/20 at  Davidson L 50-85 3832
02/04/20 at  Rhode Island L 67-73 6328
02/09/20 GEORGE MASON W 69-67 2313
02/15/20 DAYTON L 63-71 5030
02/18/20 SAINT LOUIS W 67-63 2185
02/22/20 at  Fordham W 57-49 1560
02/26/20 VCU W 60-52 2462
02/29/20 at  Richmond L 71-95 7201
03/04/20 at  La Salle W 75-64 1352
03/07/20 RHODE ISLAND L 63-64 4053


